

## Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's

(Society Regd. No.Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

# INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639 PUN CODE: IMMP013940

Ref No. ASM/IPS/

Date:

#### ASM

# Institute of professional studies <u>Annual Report of Grievance Redressal Committee for Faculty & Staff</u> (A.Y. 2023-24)

Te Grievance Redressal committee meeting agenda was to discuss about the gevances/suggestions received by students and to discuss about the ways to resolve the Grievances.

1. Number of complaints received in the year	-00
2. Number of Compliant is disposed off during the year	-00
3. Number of Cases Pending for more than Ninety days	-00
4. Number of workshops or awareness programmed	-00
5. Nature of action taken	-NA

Chairman

## **Annual Report of Students Grievance Redressal Committee**

(A.Y. 2023-24)

The Grievance Redressal committee meeting agenda was to discuss about the grevances/suggestions received by students and to discuss about the ways to resolve the Grievances

1. Number of complaints received in the year	-00
2. Number of Compliant is disposed off during the year	-00
3. Number of Cases Pending for more than Ninety days	-00
4. Number of workshops or awareness programmed	-00
E Natura of action taken	Λ -ΝΔ

5. Nature of action taken

-NA

Chairman

SUDHAKAR JANARDAN BOKEPHODE Digitally signed by SUDHAKAR JANARDAN BOKEPHODE Date: 2025.01.13 20:04:51

Professional Crandition of Profession of Pro

Director ASM's IPS

Survey No. 29/1+2A, Behind Sterling Honda Showroom, Pimpri, Pune - 411018. Tel.: +91 - 020 - 66351700 | Fax +91 - 020 - 27471753 | www.asmedu.org